

Within the framework of its medium-term strategy of becoming a “Green Bank”, Trade and Development Bank of Mongolia (TDBM) has set to use net proceeds from its Initial Public Offering (IPO) of 5% of the Bank’s total issued shares, to finance its sustainable loans in line with eligible categories specified in TDBM’s Sustainability Framework. From the primary market, TDBM received 2,528 orders, total of MNT 105.5 billion (equivalent to approx. USD 30.5 million) for the Bank’s shares, which surpassed its initial target of MNT 83.5 billion (or USD 24.2 million equivalent), and closed its IPO with oversubscription status of 126.4%.

In accordance with TDBM’s strategy to expand its presence in Small & Medium Business (SMB) and retail markets, net proceeds from Bank’s offerings are expected to be allocated towards following business segments:

I. CORPORATE SEGMENT: 50.0%	II. SMB SEGMENT: 20.0%	III. RETAIL SEGMENT: 30.0%
------------------------------------	-------------------------------	-----------------------------------

USE OF IPO PROCEEDS REPORT (BY THE LOANS ISSUED FOR THE PERIOD FROM MAY 28, 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2023):

NET PROCEEDS FROM TDBM'S IPO :	MNT 83,500,000,000.00
- From which the amount to be allocated to Corporate segment	MNT 41,750,000,000.00
- From which the amount to be allocated to SMB segment	MNT 16,700,000,000.00
- From which the amount to be allocated to Retail segment	MNT 25,050,000,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ISSUED LOANS :	MNT 12,299,442,390.00
TOTAL IPO UTILIZATION PERCENTAGE:	14.73%

USE OF IPO PROCEEDS REPORT (BY THE LOANS ISSUED FOR THE PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2023):

	NUMBER OF ISSUED LOANS	ISSUED LOAN AMOUNT	ISSUED LOANS' SHARE IN TOTAL ISSUED LOANS /BY PERCENTAGE/	ISSUED LOANS' SHARE IN TOTAL IPO FUNDING ALLOCATED TO BUSINESS SEGMENTS
TOTAL	111	MNT 8,298,638,985.00	100.00%	
B. By business segments for which loans were issued:				
I. Corporate segment	2	MNT 520,000,000.00	6.27%	1.25%
II. SMB segment	9	MNT 2,729,000,000.00	32.88%	16.34%
III. Retail segment	100	MNT 5,049,638,985.00	60.85%	20.16%